
 

 

Memorandum No. 23-27 

 

 

  DATE:   August 30, 2023  

 

  TO:   City Commission        

 

  FROM:   Tammy Good, CIP Manager 

 

  SUBJECT:  Request for Resolution-Ratification of ILA First Amendment for Kendall 
Lakes Construction Cost Escalation 

            _____ 
       

Background 

Staff is seeking commission approval for resolution to ratify Greg Harrison’s approval of the ILA 

amendment for Kendall Lakes construction cost escalation as granted by the County Surtax 

provisions. 

This first amendment to Surtax Interlocal Agreement in which County has authorized 11.9% 

inflation adjustment, in the amount of $392,318.61 to be awarded to Kendall Lake Stormwater 

Improvement (POMP-006) project. 

 

Request for Approval 

Staff is seeking City Commission approval to execute a resolution to ratify Greg Harrison’s 

approval of the ILA first amendment for Kendall Lakes escalation as granted by the County 

Surtax provisions. 

 

 

 


